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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
H— L J L J J J _H
. ) ALLOWABLE HEIGHT EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE
Name of Project: NCDPS Randall Building Renovation ENERGY SUMMARY EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE 2018 APPENDIX B SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Address: _827/—831 W Morgan St, Raleigh, NC Suite # BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
Owner or Authorized Agent:_Shane Godwin Phone #: 919—324—1228 Allowable Height Shown on Code ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: MECHANICAL DESIGN
Email: _daniel.godwin@dac.nc.gov Fax # 919—716-3978 Plans Reference The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to (PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
Owned By: — ] City/County [ Private X State Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) H = ft H = ft Table 504.3 meet the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required
Code Enforcment Jurisdiction: ] City [1 County X State Building Heiaht in Stori Toale 504.4 s= s= Table 504.4 portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance methoag, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMEMT
Name of Jurisdiction: — uilding Height in Stories (Tbale -4) — — able : state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost
Thermal Zone
— for the proposed design. A | —
| | | . winter dry bulb: _______
CONTACT Robert Stevenson FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE Existing building envelope complies with code: [ No [ Yes summer dry bulb: _________
Exempt Building: [ No [ Yes (Provide code or statutory reference): Interior design conditions
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE #  TELEPHONE # g
Architectural Davis Kane Architects, PA  Robert Stevenson 6214 919—833-3737 PUILDING ELEVERT scp AT RETTT T pmovmEs | DA | "Fer T "Ry | P FoR ! Climate Zone: [13A [14A [ 5A winter dry bulb:
Civil —— p— p— —— DISTANCE (W/___HR* | SHEET # RATED | PENETRATION | RATED , S
Flectrical — — — — (FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS Method of Compliance: Energy Code [ Performance [ Prescriptive summer dry bulb: ____
Fire Alarm - - - — Shructural Frome. including ASHRAE 90.1 [J Performance [ Prescriptive relative humidity: __________
Plumbing —_— —_— —_— —_— Bearin 4 ” ' o g8 o .
G— oond — — — — earing Wolls (If “Other” specify source here) ZUI;ZI.ng l;ea;{ng toa;j. __________ G
Sprinkler—Standpipe - —_ - - North unaing cooling Loaa: _________ _
Structural |§ nCht MyIdIIZS _ oo eft Morr 7813 919780 1833 ZVZZI THERMAL ENVELOPE: Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
ructural Engineers, e orrison — /82— outh - .
Retaining Wolls >5' High —— —= —= — P ————— Roof/ Ceiling Assembly (each assembly) Unitary
onbearin alls an artitions ] 1 ]
Other - —— —— b L Description of assembly : TPO membrane on polyiso insulation description of unit: _________
("Other" should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre—engineered, interior designers, etc) Elg;:h on thermal barrier on metal deck heaﬁng efficiency: __________
d Seoth U-Value of total assembly . . . ... . cooling efficiency: __________
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [] New Building ] Addition ] Renovation Interior Walls ond Portitions R=Value of insulation . size category of unit: __________
— O 1st Time Interior Completion " upporing beoms and Jists Skyfights in each Assembly Gl Boiler —
[ Shell/Core — Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for Floor_Ceiling Aseembly —Vvalue of skylight Size category. If oversized. state reason:
possible additional procedures and requirements —Columns Suppo Inﬁuﬁ'.ﬁgs Total square footage of skylights in each assembly . gory , state reason: _________
[0 Phased Construction — Shell/Core — Contact the local, supporting beams and joists . Chiller
inspection jurisdiction for possible procedures and requirements B e el ot Exterior Walls (each assembly) Size category. If oversized, state reason: _________
Shafts Enclosures — Exit D ioti f bly : o o o s .
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: Existing: [ Prescriptive [] Repair [ Chapter 14 et Frdamr e oepllen oF agsemey List equipment efficiencies: __________
Alteration: [ Level | O] Level I [] Level i Corraor Separaton Ve N Y
. . Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separatign —value ot Insulauon
- [ Historic Property [J Change of Use Qﬂéiﬁ EZfr;II""sii‘iﬂI?Jf" Openings (windows or doors w/ glazing) 2018 APPENDIX B SEE ELECTRICAL SHEETS |
Zmoke /[F)’;;};ffnum 7 U—Value of assembly . ... .. .. . . . ... .. ... BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
CONSTRUCTED: (date) 1960 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3) BUSINESS GROUP B Sleeping Unit_Separation Solar heat gain coefficient: ELECTRICAL DESIGN
RENOVATED:  (date) 1964  PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3) BUSINESS GROUP B 'I"d't' ”f”'b — Projection Factor (PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
i 1o number permiting recueten Door U=Values . . . . . ... ...
Proposed: [J1 X1 OW DO PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE alls below grade 1each assemboly Method of Compliance: Energy Code [ Performance [ Prescriptive
) Bes\;:rllptlonf c;f tofsemnybI ASHRAE 90.1 [ Performance [ Prescriptive
BASIC BUILDING DATA Fire Separation Degree of Openings | Allowable Area Actual Shown TVvaiue or total assembly. .. iahti
— ) Distoncg (feet) from Prc?tection pening (%) on Plans (%) R—Value of insulation Lighting Schedule (eGCh.ﬁXtI{re It)pe) —
Construction Type: O -A O —=A ] H=A O v ] V-A Property Lines (Table 705.8) lamp type required in fixture
o=  Xi-B []N-B 0 v-B Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) number of lamps in fixture
Sprinklers: X No [JPartial [J Yes [JNFPA 13 [] NFPA 13R [] NFPA 13D Bis\zliﬁteiogf CIZt?:TSSZSZIIIQ ballast type used in fixture
Stqndpipes: g No I:l Yes Class I:l | I:l I I:l m I:l Wet I:l Dry - : Y number of ballasts in fixture
Fire District: K No [] Yes Floor Hazard Area: [] No [] Yes . . R—Value of insulation . ... ... .. ... .. .. total wattage per fixture
Special Inspections Required: X No [J Yes (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space)
for additional procedures and requirements) LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS I:IOS)rS _SIf'b OI: gradebl _ total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed
E— Emergency Lighting: CINo ClvYes escription ot dssembly - Additional Efficiency Package Options —E
' geney Hanting U—Value of total assembly , ,
GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE Exit Signs: I:INO I:IYGS . R (%en using the 2018 NCECC\,' not reqUIred for ASRAE 90. 1)
I'_Ire AIGrm: DNO DYGS R_\./GIUe Of InS.UIGtIOn . . ....................................... D C406.2 More EffICIent HVAC EqqumenI Performance
FIéOOR — :Zél%'gléG (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) RENOVATION (SQ FT) Smoke Detection Systems: [INo [dYes CPartial Horizontal /vertical requirement: .. ... .. ... ... ... . ... ... .. .. .. [1 C406.3 Reduced Power Lighting Density
1£?U|ploor oor 12:900 Panic Hardware: I:INO I:IYes Slab heated: .. ... ] C406.4 Enhanced Digi’tal Ligh’ting Controls
2nd Floor 13,030 C . . : [J C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy
JSrd Floor 13,030 [0 C406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System
LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE 4
TOTAL 51,990 2018 APPENDIX B G, [0 C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating
Life Safety Plan Sheet # __ G003 BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
: STRUCTURAL DESIGN
ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE X Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) (PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
Primary Occupancy Classification(s): [1 Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)
A bl [] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) DESIGN LOADS:
Bj:?nrzssy % AT OA-2 DA=S DA+ DAS X Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2) Importance factors: Snow (Is)
Educational [] X Occupant loads for each area Seismic (le)
D— Factory ] F—1 Moderate ] F-2 Low X Exit access travel distances (1017) Live Loads: Roof _________ psf —D
Hazardous [ H—1 Detonate [1 H—2 Deflagrate  [] H—3 Combust XI Common path of travel distances (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)) Mezzanine pf
I:I H—4 Health I:I H—5 HPM D Dead end lenaths (1020.4) e T
ituti T gths (1020.4) Floor sf
Institutional [] -1 Condition 01 O 2 X Clear exit widths for each exit door L T P
[J -2 Condition a1 O 2 ) . . Ground Snow Load: _________ sf
—3 Conditi 1 2 3 4 5 X Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate P
E —4 endition U u u u U based on egress width (1005.3) Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed pst
Mercantile [ ] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof Exposure Category
Residential [] R—1 [] R—-2 [] R-3 —4 structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation
Storage [0 S—1 Moderate [] S—2 Low [] High—piled ] Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)
. [J Parking Garage [] Open [] Enclosed [] Repair Garage [] Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7) SEISMIC .DESIGN CA7EIG0RY'. I:I A . bOs Oc Ob
Utility and Miscellaneous O [0 Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9) Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Accessory Occwzcncy CIGSS)ificotion(S): g tOCGIIO” 0; doors equipped with _hz'd‘°P(‘jg$g‘;V‘°eS Risk Category (Table 1604.5) [ | On  Ow  Ow
Incidental Uses (Table 509): ocation of emergency escape windows S ' o .
- ‘ : i pectral Response Accelaration Ss ______ g Sl ______ 79
zpecIo: gses' IChqp(t(?; 4t—L|55t Cc|>_<?IeJc SCec(;clonSs):t' ) g The square footage of each fire area (202) Site Classification (ASCE7) [JA OB Oc Ob O OF
pecial Provisions apter 5 — List Code Sections): . . . .
. - . Data Source: [ Field Test (] Presumptive [ Historical Data
] . tam e ] Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the
Mixed Occupancy: [ No [ Yes Separation: Hr. Exception: itemms above Basic Structural System [] Bearing Wall (] Dual w/ Special Moment Frame
C— X Non—Separated Use (508.3.) — , ) [] Building Frame [ Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel —C
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS N/A [J Moment Frame [ Inverted Pendulum
?pplylng the height and area limitations for each of the applicable occupancies (SECTION 1107) Analysis Procedure: L] Simplified [] Equivalent Lateral Force [ Dynamic
o the entire building. The most restrictive type of construction, so determined, / .
shall apply to the entire building. Total |Accessible | Accessible| Type A Type A Type B Type B Total Architectural. Mechanical, Components anchored: [ Yes [ No
Units |Units, Units Units, Units Units, Units Accessible Units
[J Separated Use (508.4) — Required [Provided |[Required |Provided |Required |Provided |Provided
See below for area calculations for each story, the area of the occupancy shall LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake [] Wind [
be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use
— divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. _—
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Actual Area of Occupancy A Actual Area of Occupancy B <1 [ ) Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B~ ACCESSIBLE PARKING EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE Presumptive Bearing Capacity psf
" " _ < 1 (SECTION 1106) Pile Size, Type, and Capacity psf
a LOT OR TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL #
L y iéRKING REQUIRED PROVIDED REGULAR WITH 5’ VAN SPACE WITH ACCESSIBLE
- ACCESS AISLE 4357 AcCESS [8" ACCESs | TROVIDED
B EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE AISLE AISLE B
Bl ®) ®) © ) = = = = = = B
Story | Description Bldg Area Table Area for Frontage Allowable Area
No. | and Use Per Story 506.2 ¢ Area Increase *° per Story or TOTAL — — — — — —
(Actual) Unlimited **
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS EXISTING BUILDING, NO CHANGE
(SECTION 2902.1)
USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS|LAVATORIES SHOWERS|DRINKING FOUNTAINS
— MALE _ [FEMALEJUNISEX MALE [FEMALEJUNISEX |/TUBS  |[REGULAR JACCESSIBLE —
! Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: wi [EXIST'G -
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum % NEW
width = - ft (F) | REQ'D
b. Total Building Perimeter = -  ft (P)
c. Ratio (F/P) = - (F/P) [ )
d. W = Minimum width of public way = - ft (W) SPECIAL APPROVALS
) e: F.’ercentoge of -frontoge |ncreosellif= 100[F/P=0.25] x W/30 = = (%) Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS,
A— Unlimited area applicable under conditions of 507. etc, describe below) — A
3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3
stories)(506.2).
* The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with 406.5.4. The maximum
area of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1.
5Frontoge increase is based on the unsprinkled area value in Table 506.2.
| | | I I | I |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS, AND THE SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER TRADES AS TO SLEEVES, CHASES, HANGERS,
INSERTS, ANCHORS, HOLES, AND ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE PLACED OR SET IN
THE STRUCTURAL WORK.

2. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION.

3. THE WORK OUTLINED IN THE BUILDING CODE IS SUBJECT TO SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE BUILDING CODE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING
REQUIRED TO ERECT AND HOLD THE STRUCTURE IN PROPER ALIGNMENT
UNTIL PERMANENT SUPPORTS AND LATERAL BRACING ARE IN PLACE.

5. PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE NOT ALTERED AND NOT AFFECTED BY THE
ALTERATION HAVE NOT BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR A NEW STRUCTURE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY THE DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND
OTHER REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER CONSTRUCTION AND
ALIGNMENT OF THE NEW PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE EXISTING.
ANY DIMENSIONS SHOWN OF EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST BE CONSIDERED
AS APPROXIMATE AND ADEQUATE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR MUST MAKE ALL MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY FOR THE
FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. DISCREPANCIES
MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.

7. DESIGN CRITERIA:

CLASSIFICATION OF BUILDING
RISK CATEGORY. . . . _

LIVE LOADS - UNIFORM:
STAIRWAYS . . 100 PSF

POST-INSTALLED ANCHOR NOTES:

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE NOTES:

1.  CONCRETE MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE
(ACI) 301 AND 318.

2. CONCRETE FOR EXTERIOR STAIR (EXPOSURE CLASS C2): f'c = 4000 PSI, 4.5%
TO 7.5% ENTRAINED AIR), MAXIMUM WATER CEMENTITIOUS RATION = 0.45.

3. REINFORCING MATERIALS MUST BE AS FOLLOWS:
A. REINFORCING BARS - ASTM A615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED, WITH ASTM A775
EPOXY COATING WITH LESS THAN 2% DAMAGE EACH 12" BAR LENGTH.

4. ALL REINFORCING STEEL AND EMBEDDED ITEMS SUCH AS ANCHOR RODS AND
WELD PLATES MUST BE ACCURATELY PLACED AND ADEQUATELY TIED AND
SUPPORTED BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT
BEYOND PERMITTED TOLERANCES.

5. CONCRETE COVER TO REINFORCING STEEL MUST CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM
COVER RECOMMENDATIONS IN ACI 318, UNLESS THE DRAWINGS SHOW
GREATER COVER REQUIREMENTS.

6. LAP CONTINUOUS REINFORCING STEEL 57 X BAR DIAMETER, TYPICAL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES:

1. ALL POST INSTALLED ANCHORS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BY HILTI,
INC, AND MUST BE CONSIDERED THE BASIS OF DESIGN PRODUCT. WHERE NOT
EXPLICITLY INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS, THE FOLLOWING
ANCHORS/ADHESIVES MUST BE USED:

A.  ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE
1. ADHESIVE ANCHORS FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED CONCRETE USE:
a. HILTI HIT-HY 200 SAFE SET SYSTEM WITH HILTI HOLLOW DRILL BIT
(TE-CD OR TE-YD) AND VC 20/40 VACUUM SYSTEM (VC 20-U OR
VC40U) WITH STEEL THREADED ROD PER ICC ESR-3187.
2. SCREW ANCHORS FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED CONCRETE USE:
a. HILTI KWIK HUS EZ SCREW ANCHORS PER ICC ESR-3027.
B. REBAR DOWELING INTO CONCRETE
1. ADHESIVE ANCHORS FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED CONCRETE USE:
a. HILTI HIT-HY 200 SAFE SET SYSTEM WITH HILTI HOLLOW DRILL BIT
(TE-CD OR TE-YD) AND VC 20/40 VACUUM SYSTEM (VC 20-U OR VC
40-U) WITH CONTINUOUSLY DEFORMED REBAR PER ICC ESR-3187.
C. ANCHORAGE TO SOLID GROUTED MASONRY
1. ADHESIVE ANCHORS USE:
a. HILTI HIT-HY 270 MASONRY ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM (ICC
PENDING).
b. STEEL ANCHOR ELEMENT MUST BE HILTI HAS-E CONTINUOUSLY
THREADED ROD.
2. MECHANICAL ANCHORS USE:
a. HILTI KWIK HUS EZ SCREW ANCHORS PER ICC ESR 3056.
D. ANCHORAGE TO HOLLOW / MULTI-WYTHE MASONRY
1. ADHESIVE ANCHORS USE:
a. HILTI HIT-HY 270 MASONRY ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM
PERICCESR-3342.
b. STEEL ANCHOR ELEMENT MUST BE HILTI HAS-E CONTINUOUSLY
THREADED ROD OR CONTINUOUSLY DEFORMED STEEL REBAR.
c. THE APPROPRIATE SIZE SCREEN TUBE MUST BE USED PER
ADHESIVE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION.

2. ALTERNATE POST INSTALLED ANCHOR PRODUCTS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL. ALL SUBSTITUTION
REQUESTS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ICC ESR SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH
THE RELEVANT BUILDING CODE FOR SEISMIC USES, LOAD RESISTANCE,
INSTALLATION CATEGORY, AND COMPREHENSIVE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
ADHESIVE ANCHOR EVALUATION WILL ALSO CONSIDER CREEP, IN-SERVICE
TEMPERATURE AND INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE. ALTERNATE PRODUCTS MAY
REQUIRE MODIFICATIONS TO ANCHOR DIAMETER, SPACING, AND EMBEDMENT.

3. INSTALL ANCHORS PER THE MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS, AS INCLUDED IN
THE ANCHOR PACKAGING.

4. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ARRANGE FOR AN ANCHOR MANUFACTURER'S
REPRESENTATIVE TO PROVIDE ONSITE INSTALLATION TRAINING FOR ALL OF
THEIR ANCHORING PRODUCTS SPECIFIED. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF
RECORD MUST RECEIVE DOCUMENTED CONFIRMATION THAT ALL OF THE
CONTRACTOR'S PERSONNEL WHO INSTALL ANCHORS ARE TRAINED PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANCHOR INSTALLATION.

5. ANCHOR CAPACITY IS DEPENDANT UPON SPACING BETWEEN ADJACENT
ANCHORS AND PROXIMITY OF ANCHORS TO EDGE OF CONCRETE. INSTALL
ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPACING AND EDGE CLEARANCES INDICATED
ON THE DRAWINGS.

6. EXISTING REINFORCING BARS IN THE CONCRETE STRUCTURE MAY CONFLICT
WITH SPECIFIC ANCHOR LOCATIONS. UNLESS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS THAT
THE BARS CAN BE CUT, THE CONTRACTOR MUST LOCATE THE POSITION OF THE
REINFORCING BARS AT THE LOCATIONS OF THE CONCRETE ANCHORS, BY
FERROSCAN OR GPR.

7. ALL POST INSTALLED ANCHORS REQUIRE CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
TO VERIFY INSTALLATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. REFERENCE THE STATEMENT AND
SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1. STRUCTURAL STEEL MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC) 360.

2. STRUCTURAL STEEL MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:
A. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES, PLATES AND BARS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED - ASTM A36, Fy = 36 KSI

3. HOT-DIP GALVANIZE AFTER FABRICATION THE FOLLOWING:
A. ANGLES AND PLATES SUPPORTING MASONRY IN EXTERIOR WALLS.
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